## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Inia Street to Kawaihau Road

PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-05M

Net Length of Project: 0.77 Mile

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Kawaihau

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 23, 2005

BIDS OPENED: October 20, 2005

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION	TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days								
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,740.00	L.S.	\$11,900.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00
211.0100	On-Site Archaeological Monitoring	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
211.0200	Archaeological Plans Submittal	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,040.00	L.S.	\$3,005.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	2,200 Ton	L.S.	L.S.	\$333,900.00	L.S.	\$364,630.00	L.S.	\$330,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	2,100 Ton	L.S.	L.S.	\$298,880.00	L.S.	\$412,780.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00
604.4331	Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	4 Each	Each	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.4551	Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	15 Each	Each	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$18,975.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00
604.4552	Type "X" Water Meter Box with Cast Iron Cover	1 Each	Each	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
604.6111	Type 61614P Steel Grates	12 Each	Each	\$1,530.00	\$18,360.00	\$1,620.00	\$19,440.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
621A.0110	Panel for Destination Sign	46 Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.	\$130.00	\$5,980.00	\$127.50	\$5,865.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00
621A.0120	Type A Route Marker Assembly	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,035.00	L.S.	\$2,050.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00
621A.0130	Type B Route Marker Assembly	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$880.00	L.S.	\$885.00	L.S.	\$750.00
621A.0140	Street Name Sign on Regulatory Sign	9 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,243.00	L.S.	\$1,260.00	L.S.	\$4,500.00
621B.0211	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq, Ft. or Less)	19 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,112.00	L.S.	\$2,130.00	L.S.	\$9,500.00
621B.0212	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq, Ft. or Less) with Post	29 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,240.00	L.S.	\$9,305.00	L.S.	\$17,400.00
621B.0221	Regulatory Sign (More than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,300.00	L.S.	\$3,325.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00
621B.0231	Warning Sign (10 Sq, Ft. or Less)	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$583.00	L.S.	\$590.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
621B.0232	Warning Sign (10 Sq, Ft. or Less) with Post	8 Each	L.S.	L,S.	\$3,685.00	L.S.	\$3,710.00	L.S.	\$4,800.00
621B.0241	Relocation fo Existing Warning Sign	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$220.00	L.S.	\$220.00	L.S.	\$500.00
621C.0310	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	58 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$2,220.00	L.S.	\$2,900.00
621C.0311	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Flexible Post	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$451.00	L.S.	\$455.00	L.S.	\$450.00
621C.0321	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$946.00	L.S.	\$955.00	L.S.	\$400.00
621C.0330	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$550.00	L.S.	\$555.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00
621C.0340	Type II Object Marker	56 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,950.00	L.S.	\$4,985.00	L.S.	\$4,200.00
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>					Sh	eet No. 1 of 3 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Inia Street to Kawaihau Road

PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-05M Net Length of Project: 0.77 Mile

ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Kawaihau

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 23, 2005

BIDS OPENED: October 20, 2005

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

COMPLETION	OMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days									
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
623.7042	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops	2 Each	Each	\$6,720.00	\$13,440.00	\$3,340.00	\$6,680.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	
623.7044	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops	2 Each	Each	\$13,430.00	\$26,860.00	\$6,660.00	\$13,320.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	150 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,039.50	L.S.	\$1,050.00	L.S.	\$500.00	
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,317.50	L.S.	\$4,350.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,170.00	L.S.	\$5,210.00	L.S.	\$3,000.00	
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	500 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,122.00	L.S.	\$1,130.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	
629.1015	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,796.00	L.S.	\$4,830.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,455.00	L.S.	\$4,490.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	
629.1017	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	400 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,123.00	L.S.	\$2,140.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3,000 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$11,440.00	L.S.	\$11,530.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	
629.1019	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1,700 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,632.00	L.S.	\$5,680.00	L.S.	\$5,100.00	
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50 Lanes	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,475.00	L.S.	\$13,575.00	L.S.	\$12,500.00	
629.1030	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	11 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,047.00	L.S.	\$3,070.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	
629.1040	Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,056.00	L.S.	\$1,070.00	L.S.	\$500.00	
629.1050	Pavement Symbol (Shark's Teeth) (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$495.00	L.S.	\$500.00		\$250.00	
629.2010	Type A Pavement Marker	12 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$522.50	L.S.	\$530.00		\$250.00	
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	70 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,182.50	L.S.	\$1,200.00		\$700.00	
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	152 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,270.50	L.S.	\$1,300.00		\$1,550.00	
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker	70 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$627.00	L.S.	\$640.00	L.S.	\$700.00 heet No. 2 of 3 Sheets	

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:

Kuhio Highway Resurfacing Inia Street to Kawaihau Road

PROJECT NO.: 56A-01-05M Net Length of Project: 0.77 Mile

ISLAND: Kauai

DISTRICT: Kawaihau

DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - September 23, 2005

BIDS OPENED: October 20, 2005

COMPLETION TIME: Seventy Five (75) Working Days

NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.

JAS W. GLOVER, LTD.

STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$101,450.00	L.S.	\$24,900.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00	F.A.	\$10,000.00
650.0701	Curb Ramp No. 1	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,110.00	L.S.	\$15,600.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
651.0100	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	1,000 Cu. Yd.	Cu. Yd.	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	\$170.00	\$170,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	21,350 Sq. Yd.	L.S.	L.S.	\$130,235.00	L.S.	\$178,100.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$94,110.00	L.S.	\$105,200.00	L.S.	\$123,000.00
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,343,090.50		\$1,490,825.00		\$1,394,000.00
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,343,090.50		\$1,490,825.00		\$1,394,000.00

Project Manager: Date:

Jim Turturici November 1, 2005